 2002-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21350E-page 1
TC1054/TC1055/TC1186
Features
• Low Ground Current for Longer Battery Life
• Low Dropout Voltage
• Choice of 50 mA (TC1054), 100 mA (TC1055)
and 150 mA (TC1186) Output
• High Output Voltage Accuracy

2.85 = 2.85V “Standard”
3.0 = 3.0V “Standard”
3.3 = 3.3V “Standard”
3.6 = 3.6V “Standard”
4.0 = 4.0V “Standard”
5.0 = 5.0V “Standard”
*Contact factory for other output voltage options.
Temperature Range: V =  -40°C to +125°C (Various)
Package: CT713 = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
Tape and Reel
PART NO. X.X XXXXX
PackageOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC1054-1.8VCT713: 1.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
b) TC1054-2.5VCT713: 2.5V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
c) TC1054-2.6VCT713: 2.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
d) TC1054-2.7VCT713: 2.7V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
e) TC1054-2.8VCT713: 2.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
f) TC1054-2.85VCT713: 2.85V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
g) TC1054-3.0VCT713: 3.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
h) TC1054-3.3VCT713: 3.3V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
i) TC1054-3.6VCT713: 3.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
j) TC1054-4.0VCT713: 4.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
k) TC1054-5.0VCT713: 5.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
a) TC1055-1.8VCT713: 1.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
b) TC1055-2.5VCT713: 2.5V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
c) TC1055-2.6VCT713: 2.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
d) TC1055-2.7VCT713: 2.7V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
e) TC1055-2.8VCT713: 2.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
f) TC1055-2.85VCT713: 2.85V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
g) TC1055-3.0VCT713: 3.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
h) TC1055-3.3VCT713: 3.3V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
i) TC1055-3.6VCT713: 3.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
j) TC1055-4.0VCT713: 4.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
k) TC1055-5.0VCT713: 5.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
a) TC1186-1.8VCT713: 1.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
b) TC1186-2.5VCT713: 2.5V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
c) TC1186-2.6VCT713: 2.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
d) TC1186-2.7VCT713: 2.7V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
e) TC1186-2.8VCT713: 2.8V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
f) TC1186-2.85VCT713: 2.85V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
g) TC1186-3.0VCT713: 3.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
h) TC1186-3.3VCT713: 3.3V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
i) TC1186-3.6VCT713: 3.6V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
j) TC1186-4.0VCT713: 4.0V LDO Regulator, Various
Temp., 5LD SOT-23 Package
k) TC1186-5.0VCT713: 5.0V LDO Regulator, Various